
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1819
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2014
OBSERVATION OF DEATH ANNIVERSARY OF SMT. INDIRA GANDHI
Roy Prof. Saugata

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the death anniversary of Late Prime Minister, Smt. Indira Gandhi was observed in Shakti Sthal on 31st October, 2014;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) :Yes, Madam;

(b) :Organized by trustee of Smt. Indira Gandhi Trust;

(c) :Does not arise.
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